502023099 08/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELAPTEGA MARINE LIMITED	06/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTHONY D. HALL
Street Address:	1601 Lower Water Street
Internal Address:	Suite 107
City:	Halifax
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B3J 3P6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8105442
Patent Number:	8007595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132753419 Phone: 7132753400

Email: sarah.gernhart@buskoplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BUSKOP LAW GROUP, PC
Address Line 1: 4511 Dacoma Street
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1648.006 WELAPTEGA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Buskop

Total Attachments: 2

source=1648.006 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT#page1.tif source=1648.006 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028776 FRAME: 0522 8105442

CH \$80 00

ASSIGNMENT

File No.: 19645P0001/P0002

Patent Applications

WORLDWIDE

Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

WELAPTEGA MARINE LIMITED

hereinafter referred to as the Assignor whose full post office address is 1601 Lower Water Street, Suite 107, Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3P6, Canada, said Assignor assigns to

Anthony D. HALL

whose full post office address is 1601 Lower Water Street, Suite 107, Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3P6, Canada, its right, title, and interest in and to the inventions as described in the following Applications, and to all rights arising from the inventions and to the Assignor's corresponding right to file patent applications for the inventions worldwide, and to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said inventions.

Title: TUBULAR MEASUREMENT SYSTEM

International Application

PCT/CA2009/000260

Australian Application

2009219035

Canadian Application

2,717,089

Europe Application

09714577.5

United States Patent

8,105,442

Title: METHOD FOR IN-SITU CLEANING AND INSPECTING OF A TUBULAR

International Application

PCT/CA2009/000261

Australian Application Canadian Application

2009219036

Europe Application

2,714,285 09715589.9

United States Patent

8,007,595

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address in Canada is P.O. Box 13002, Kanata, Ontario K2K 0E2, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNED AT	a l'éfax	
this 28 day of June	, 2012.	
WELAPTEGA MARINE LIMIT	ED	
Signature:	- DH	
Name: A MTATE N.	7º HALL	
Title: CHIEF F	-XELVITIUE DEFICER	
Witness:		